Annexure 1

Name of the Corporate Debtor: M/s. Shitole Tissue Culture Private Limited
List of Creditors based on claims received as on last date of receipt of claims (20/02/25)

As per Regulation 13 of CIRP Regulations

Sr.No. | Creditor Class Amount Amount Security Admitted/

Claimed Admitted Interest (if Rejected/
(INR) (INR) any) Claim under

Verification

1. | Janaseva Financial | 8,41,52,298.80 | 8,41,52,298.80 | 1. Tissue Admitted
Sahakari Bank | Creditor culture lab,
Limited, Pune machinery,
equipment
and
generator
2. Fan  pad
poly house
equipment
3. All stock
and book
debts in
business
4. Collateral
security —
simple
mortgage
of NA and
agricultural
commercial
land owned
by
Dasharath
Vitthal
Shitole

P

IP Regn. No.
IBBI/IPA-002/

IP-No1200/ CS Dr. Rajas Shreeram Bodas
2021-2022/ Interim Resolution Professional
M/s. Shitole Tissue Culture Private Limited
IBBI/IPA-002/IP No 1200/2021-22/14010 |

AFA valid upto 30/06/2025




